
JRMF
ČEZ cup I
sobota 28. října 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BLÁHA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE CZE 30 22.04.2006
2 CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 7 18.02.2004
3 DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA CZE 999 09.09.2009
4 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 33 22.06.2007
5 HASÍK Jáchym SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 4 17.04.2005
6 HOLEMÝ Vojtěch TJSBNP CZE 6 02.08.2004
7 HOLÝ Lev Michael S.BRNO I CZE 3 12.08.2006
8 HŮLEK Vít OREL HR.KR. CZE 16 22.05.2005
9 CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 5 10.09.2006
10 CHVÁTAL Josef S.BRNO I CZE 11 01.04.2005
11 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 1 01.07.2008
12 LARYŠ Matyáš SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 13 05.12.2005
13 MOTOŠKA Filip USK PRAHA CZE 37 13.05.2008
14 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ CZE 26 28.08.2008
15 NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 26 24.05.2010
16 OTTA Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 37 05.01.2008
17 PROKOP Adam KŠ ZLÍN CZE 999 02.07.2006
18 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 15 31.03.2007
19 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 19 07.03.2009
20 STLUKA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE CZE 19 08.10.2006
21 ŠINDLER Jan BANÍK MOST CZE 22 19.04.2006
22 ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 18 03.08.2005
23 ŠTĚPNIČKA Petr SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 19 12.06.2006
24 VESELÝ Šimon S.VRŠOVICE CZE 24 23.06.2006
25 VÍCHA Ivan KŠ ZLÍN CZE 13 08.02.2005
26 VRTÍLEK Jakub S.BRNO I CZE 2 28.07.2005
27 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA CZE 17 14.02.2008
28 WALDSBERGER Jan S.BRNO I CZE 8 18.06.2005
29 FOGT Jakub KSPOLONIA POL 4 04.05.2006



JRMF
ČEZ cup I
sobota 28. října 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 1
2 VRTÍLEK Jakub S.BRNO I CZE 2
3 HOLÝ Lev Michael S.BRNO I CZE 3
4 FOGT Jakub KSPOLONIA POL 4
5 HASÍK Jáchym SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 4
6 CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 5
7 HOLEMÝ Vojtěch TJSBNP CZE 6
8 CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 7
9 WALDSBERGER Jan S.BRNO I CZE 8
10 CHVÁTAL Josef S.BRNO I CZE 11
11 LARYŠ Matyáš SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 13
12 VÍCHA Ivan KŠ ZLÍN CZE 13
13 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 15
14 HŮLEK Vít OREL HR.KR. CZE 16
15 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA CZE 17
16 ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 18
17 ŠTĚPNIČKA Petr SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 19
18 STLUKA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE CZE 19
19 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 19
20 ŠINDLER Jan BANÍK MOST CZE 22
21 VESELÝ Šimon S.VRŠOVICE CZE 24
22 NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 26
23 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ CZE 26
24 BLÁHA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE CZE 30
25 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 33
26 OTTA Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 37
27 MOTOŠKA Filip USK PRAHA CZE 37
28 PROKOP Adam KŠ ZLÍN CZE 999
29 DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA CZE 999



JRMF
ČEZ cup I
sobota 28. října 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 7,8

10:00

Referee(s):

TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (S.BRNO I / UKR)
CHREN Šimon (USK PRAHA / CZE)

ŠTĚPNIČKA Petr SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ / CZE

KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ / CZE

PROKOP Adam KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

BLÁHA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS / CZE

WALDSBERGER Jan S.BRNO I / CZE

Strip 1

10:00

Referee(s):

PROKES Josef (USKP / CZE)

OTTA Kryštof USK PRAHA / CZE

STLUKA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

VRTÍLEK Jakub S.BRNO I / CZE

VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA / CZE

HOLEMÝ Vojtěch TJSBNP / CZE

LARYŠ Matyáš SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ / CZE

Strip 3

10:00

Referee(s):

JANEČEK Lukáš (ŠERMOZ / CZE)

NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA / CZE

HŮLEK Vít OREL HR.KR. / CZE

DUŠEK Jakub ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA / CZE

CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ / CZE

VÍCHA Ivan KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

HOLÝ Lev Michael S.BRNO I / CZE



Strip 4
Referee(s):

GRUFÍK Michal (SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE)

MOTOŠKA Filip USK PRAHA / CZE

PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠINDLER Jan BANÍK MOST / CZE

CHVÁTAL Josef S.BRNO I / CZE

HASÍK Jáchym SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

VESELÝ Šimon S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

FOGT Jakub KSPOLONIA / POL



JRMF
ČEZ cup I
sobota 28. října 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 7 1,00 35 9 +26 Advanced
2 FOGT Jakub KSPOLONIA POL 6 1,00 30 9 +21 Advanced
3 HOLÝ Lev Michael S.BRNO I CZE 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
4 VRTÍLEK Jakub S.BRNO I CZE 6 1,00 30 12 +18 Advanced
5 HOLEMÝ Vojtěch TJSBNP CZE 5 0,83 29 13 +16 Advanced
6 HASÍK Jáchym SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 5 0,83 28 17 +11 Advanced
7 CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 5 0,83 27 16 +11 Advanced
8 CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 5 0,71 31 15 +16 Advanced
9 WALDSBERGER Jan S.BRNO I CZE 5 0,71 28 23 +5 Advanced
10 CHVÁTAL Josef S.BRNO I CZE 4 0,67 25 18 +7 Advanced
11 HŮLEK Vít OREL HR.KR. CZE 4 0,67 23 17 +6 Advanced
12 ŠTĚPNIČKA Petr SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 4 0,57 25 21 +4 Advanced
13 ŠINDLER Jan BANÍK MOST CZE 3 0,50 22 20 +2 Advanced
14 LARYŠ Matyáš SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 3 0,50 21 21 0 Advanced
15 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 23 24 -1 Advanced
16 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
17 DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,43 20 26 -6 Advanced
18 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 2 0,33 21 20 +1 Advanced
19 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ CZE 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced
20 STLUKA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE CZE 2 0,33 18 26 -8 Advanced
21 NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 16 25 -9 Advanced
22 ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 2 0,29 23 28 -5 Advanced
23 BLÁHA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE CZE 2 0,29 22 30 -8 Advanced
24 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 1 0,17 16 29 -13 Advanced
25 VESELÝ Šimon S.VRŠOVICE CZE 1 0,17 12 28 -16 Advanced
26 VÍCHA Ivan KŠ ZLÍN CZE 0 0,00 16 30 -14 Advanced
27 OTTA Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Advanced
28 MOTOŠKA Filip USK PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 4 30 -26 Advanced
29 PROKOP Adam KŠ ZLÍN CZE 0 0,00 3 35 -32 Advanced



JRMF
Table A (16)

1

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

2

Ref: CHREN Šimon (CZE)

3

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (UKR)

4

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

5

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

6

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

7

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

8

9

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (UKR)

10

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

11

12

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

13

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

14

Ref: CHREN Šimon (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

ŠERMOZ / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

OREL HR.KR. / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

KSPOLONIA / POL



JRMF

1

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

2

Ref: KLOS Metoděj (CZE)

3

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (UKR)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

1

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

2

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (UKR)

3

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

4

Ref: CHREN Šimon (CZE)

5

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

6

Ref: KLOS Metoděj (CZE)

7

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

ŠERMOZ / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

OREL HR.KR. / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

KSPOLONIA / POL

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

1

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (UKR)

3

Ref: CHREN Šimon (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

ŠERMOZ / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

OREL HR.KR. / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE



JRMF

Ref: CHREN Šimon (CZE)

1

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

2

Ref: KLOS Metoděj (CZE)

3

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

KSPOLONIA / POL

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

OREL HR.KR. / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (UKR)

1

Finals

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

1

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

1

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (UKR)

2

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

3

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

KSPOLONIA / POL

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE



JRMF
ČEZ cup I
sobota 28. října 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 FOGT Jakub KSPOLONIA POL 04.05.2006
2 HOLEMÝ Vojtěch TJSBNP CZE 02.08.2004
3T HOLÝ Lev Michael S.BRNO I CZE 12.08.2006
3T VRTÍLEK Jakub S.BRNO I CZE 28.07.2005
5 HASÍK Jáchym SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 17.04.2005
6 CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 10.09.2006
7 CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 18.02.2004
8 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA CZE 14.02.2008
9 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 01.07.2008
10 HŮLEK Vít OREL HR.KR. CZE 22.05.2005
11 ŠTĚPNIČKA Petr SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 12.06.2006
12 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 31.03.2007
13 WALDSBERGER Jan S.BRNO I CZE 18.06.2005
14 CHVÁTAL Josef S.BRNO I CZE 01.04.2005
15 ŠINDLER Jan BANÍK MOST CZE 19.04.2006
16 LARYŠ Matyáš SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 05.12.2005
17 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 07.03.2009
18 DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA CZE 09.09.2009
19 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ CZE 28.08.2008
20 STLUKA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE CZE 08.10.2006
21 NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 24.05.2010
22 ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 03.08.2005
23 BLÁHA Vojtěch S.VRŠOVICE CZE 22.04.2006
24 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 22.06.2007
25 VESELÝ Šimon S.VRŠOVICE CZE 23.06.2006
26 VÍCHA Ivan KŠ ZLÍN CZE 08.02.2005
27 OTTA Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 05.01.2008
28 MOTOŠKA Filip USK PRAHA CZE 13.05.2008
29 PROKOP Adam KŠ ZLÍN CZE 02.07.2006



JRMF
ČEZ cup I
sobota 28. října 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
DUŠEK Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GRUFÍK Michal CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHREN Šimon CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JANEČEK Lukáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KLOS Metoděj CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PROKES Josef CZE Ref: 1
PROKEŠ Josef CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina UKR Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 29
Total participants: 29
Top-32 ranked participants: 24
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 28 participants
POL: 1 participants


